

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015**

=====

MIHIRBHAI RAMESHBHAI MEHTA & 11....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 15....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 12

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. NISHA THAKORE, A.G.P. for Respondent No.1.

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI

Date : 30/10/2015

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 2nd December, 2015. Learned A.G.P. Ms. Nisha Thakore appearing for respondent No.1 on advance copy waives service of notice for respondent No.1. Direct Service for rest of the respondents is permitted. In the mean time, ad-interim relief in terms of para 41(B).

(C.L.SONI, J.)

anyvas