

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015**

=====

MIHIRBHAI RAMESHBHAI MEHTA & 11....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 15....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 12

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 8

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 4 , 10 - 16

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 6 , 9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE C.L. SONI**Date : 02/12/2015****ORAL ORDER**

Issue fresh **Notice** to unserved respondent no.7 returnable on 22.12.2015. The petitioners are permitted to serve the notice by speed post. Interim relief to continue till then.

(C.L.SONI, J.)*satish*