

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015**

=====

MIHIRBHAI RAMESHBHAI MEHTA & 11....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 15....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1-12

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2-4,10-16

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5-6,9

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 7

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 8

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI**

Date : 22/03/2017

ORAL ORDER

The endorsement on the Board indicates that notice issued to respondent No.7 has not been received back, either served or unserved.

Mr.Salil M. Thakore, learned advocate for the petitioners, has moved a draft amendment indicating the correct address of respondent No.7. The draft amendment is allowed and the corresponding amendment

in the cause-title of the petition be carried out, within two days.

The Registry to issue fresh notice to respondent No.7, making it returnable on 19.04.2017.

The ad-interim relief granted earlier, shall continue, till then.

In addition to the normal mode of service, Direct Service is also permitted.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

piyush