

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015**=====
MIHIRBHAI RAMESHBHAI MEHTA & 11 other(s)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 15 other(s)**
=====**Appearance:****MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR. SIDDHANT K GUJARATHI, ADVOCATE FOR NANAVATI****ASSOCIATES(1375) for the Respondent(s) No. 8****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.****10,11,12,13,14,15,16,2,3,4,7****UNSERVED REFUSED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,9**=====
CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**Date : 12/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

By way of office note dated 03.07.2023, learned advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No. 8 has filed the retirement application - withdrawal of appearance. The intimation by the learned advocate already communicated to the respondent No. 8 - Shri Ramcharan Nathubhai Yadav by way of RPAD letter dated 27.06.2023.

The permission as prayed for is granted. The name of learned advocate Nanavati Associates for respondent No. 8 shall be deleted.

Issue **Fresh Notice** to respondent No. 8, returnable on 02.08.2023. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

AMAR SINGH