

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015**

=====

MIHIRBHAI RAMESHBHAI MEHTA & 11 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 15 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 8

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,15,16,2,3,4,7

UNSERVED REFUSED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 11/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Though served, the respondent No.8 has chosen not to appear either personally or through Advocate. So far as respondent Nos.5, 6 and 9 are concerned, they have refused to accept the service of notice.

Considering the averments made and the submissions canvassed by learned advocate for petitioners, issue Rule returnable on 19.3.2024.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.J.K. Shah waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of respondent No.1.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till further orders.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA