

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024****In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015**=====
MIHIRBHAI RAMESHBHAI MEHTA & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MALAY A DANGE(10127) for the Respondent(s) No. 8****MR DHAVAL A PATEL(10591) for the Respondent(s) No. 8****MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Respondent(s) No. 7****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,13,14,15,2,3,5,6,9****RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 16****UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 4**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE****Date : 06/10/2025****ORAL ORDER**

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there is a typographical error occurred in the prayer clause. He submits that he will move an appropriate application for amending the same. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on 09.10.2025.

KUMAR ALOK

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)