

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18372 of 2015

=====

MIHIRBHAI RAMESHBHAI MEHTA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MALAY A DANGE(10127) for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR DHAVAL A PATEL(10591) for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,15,2,3,5,6,9

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 16

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 21/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry to list Special Civil Application
No.18964/2015 along with this matter.

Stand over to **27th January, 2026.**

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)

Gautam